



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

KUNAL S/O. HITENDRASINGH RAJPUT

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH POLICE INSPECTOR, THALNER
POLICE STATION, SHIRPUR, DIST. DHULE.

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Sisodiya Ashutosh C

APP for Respondent : Mr. K. N. Lokhande

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 14.02.2024

PER COURT :

Not to be placed before a bench of which Justice Shailesh P. Brahme,
is a member.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-