

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

Kunal s/o Hitendrasingh Rajput

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

....Respondent

.....

Mr. Yogesh Bolkar h/f Mr. A. C. Sisodiya – Advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. S. D. Ghayal – Addl. P. P. for respondent/State

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT

AND

NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 27TH FEBRUARY, 2024

PER COURT : -

1. By this Application, the applicant seeks quashing of the First Information Report bearing No. 52/2017 registered with Thalner Police Station, District Dhule, for the offence punishable under Sections 143, 146, 147, 294, 354, 504 of the Indian Penal Code. Perused the report and the statement of witnesses.

2. Heard learned advocate for the applicant.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12th March, 2024. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent no. 1/State.

4. Applicant is permitted to serve respondent no. 2 privately.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE