



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

Kunal S/o. Hitendrasingh Rajput

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra, through Police Inspector, Thalner Police Station, Shirpur, dist. Dhule

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. Sisodiya Ashutosh C, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. P. P. for Respondent No.1 - State

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.03.2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant tenders across the bar an Affidavit of service on behalf of Respondent No.2. The same is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification.

2. Since no one is appearing for Respondent No.2, we appoint Mr. Sanket S. Palnitkar to represent Respondent No.2.

3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant to provide a copy of Application and papers to the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.

4. Stand over to 26/03/2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]