



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.704 OF 2024

Kunal s/o Hitendrasingh Rajput ... **APPLICANT**

## VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra ... RESPONDENT

Mr. S.D. Ghayal, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.  
Mr. M.S. Sonawane, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26th MARCH, 2024**

**ORDER:**

Since Mr. Sonawane, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2, appearance of learned counsel Mr. S.S. Palnitkar, who was representing the respondent No.2, stands discharged.

2. None present for the applicant. Stand over to 15th April 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-