



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

KUNAL S/O. HITENDRASINGH RAJPUT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH POLICE
INSPECTOR, THALNER POLICE STATION, SHIRPUR, DIST.
DHULE.

...
APP for Respondents/State : Mr.G.A.Kulkarni
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
R. W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 26.11.2024.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the applicant as well as learned Advocate for respondent No. 2 are absent when called. If learned Advocate for applicant remain absent on the next date, the application is liable to be dismissed.

2. Stand over to 07.01.2025.

(R.W. JOSHI)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE