



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2023

SHANKAR NAMDEV DUDHWADE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22 AUGUST 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2023 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4348 OF 2023 29 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 377 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2024 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2024 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 873 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1157 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1170 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2025 IN APPLN/1170/2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1180 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1663 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1881 OF 2024 38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2000 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2012 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2100 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2140 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2304 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2365 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2484 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2490 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2507 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4862 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2546 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2578 OF 2024	23.09.2025

50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2905 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2953 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2988 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2992 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3101 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3169 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3384 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3644 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3314/2022 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3645 OF 2024 IN APPLN/3316/2022 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3842 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3863 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3886 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3905 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1465 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2524 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3990 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4089 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4515 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2025 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2025 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2025 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2025 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2025	24.09.2025
73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 543 OF 2025 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2025 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 745 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 748 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1182 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2025 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1316 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1541 OF 2025 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1854 OF 2025 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2019 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2019 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2019 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1909 OF 2019 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 285 OF 2023	25.09.2025

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE