



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

KUNAL S/O. HITENDRASINGH RAJPUT

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA,
THROUGH POLICE INSPECTOR,
THALNER POLICE STATION,SHIRPUR,DIST. DHULE.**

...

**909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 967 OF 2024
910 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1287 OF 2024
911 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2024
912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1516 OF 2024
913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1641 OF 2024
914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2024
915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2024
916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024
918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2276 OF 2024
919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2024
920 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4362 OF 2024**

Additional GP in respective matters : Mr. S.D.Ghayal

**A.GP's in respective matters : Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya,Ms.R.P. Gaur,
Mr.S.J. Salgare,Mr.K.K. Naik,
Ms.Chaitali Choudhari-Kutti,
Mr.S.R.Yadav-Lonikar,
Mr.D.R.Korde, Mr.S.P. Joshi,
Ms.A.S. Mantri,
Ms. Jayshri P Reddy**

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 19.11.2025

PER COURT :

. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.

2. Stand over to 03.12.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

vsj..