



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2024

Kunal S/o. Hitendrasingh Rajput

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra, through Police Inspector, thalner Police
Station, shirpur, dist. Dhule.

...

Mr. Sisodiya Ashutosh C, Advocate for Applicant

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent State

Mr. M. S. Sonawane, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

By consent of both sides, stand over to 12th June, 2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)